the dates described above, and should not be taken as indicative of any future consolidated results of operations. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined
statements of income do not reflect any revenue or cost savings from synergies that may be achieved with respect to the combined companies, or the impact of
non-recurring items, including restructuring liabilities, directly related to the merger other than those realized from NYMEX Holdings merger and included in
historical results for CME Group.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and
accompanying notes of CME Group and NYMEX Holdings included in CME Group’s Annual Report on Form 10-K filed with the SEC on March 2, 2009 for the
period ending December 31, 2008, CME Group’s Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the SEC on September 15, 2008 and CME Group’s Current Report on
Form 8-K/A, filed with the SEC on November 7, 2008.

CME GROUP INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Year Ended December 31, 2008
(dollars in thousands)

CME
Group

Historical

NYMEX
Holdings
Historical

NYMEX
Holdings

Pro Forma
Adjustments  Note 3

CME
Group

Combined
Pro Forma

Revenues
Clearing and transaction fees   $2,115,366   $ 479,252   $2,594,618
Quotation data fees   279,533   71,818   351,351
Processing services   54,073   —   $ (45,731)  (C)   8,342
Access and communication fees   43,618   797   44,415
Other   68,429   8,496   76,925

Total Revenues   2,561,019   560,363   (45,731)   3,075,651
Expenses

Compensation and benefits   317,554   48,326   365,880
Communication   52,339   3,309   55,648
Technology support services   59,611   5,817   65,428
Professional fees and outside services   71,944   17,318   89,262
Amortization of purchased intangibles   98,682   —   36,118   (B)   134,800
Depreciation and amortization   137,341   9,413   3,137   (A)   149,891
Occupancy and building operations   71,388   11,781   83,169
Licensing and other fee agreements   70,259   72,402   (45,731)  (C)   96,930
Restructuring   4,839   —   4,839
Other   94,867   63,735   158,602

Total Expenses   978,824   232,101   (6,476)   1,204,449

Operating Income   1,582,195   328,262   (39,255)   1,871,202
Non-Operating Income (Expense)

Investment income   45,514   8,981   (41,633)  (D)   12,862
Impairment of long-term investments   (274,507)   —   (274,507)
Gain (losses) on derivative investments   (8,148)   —   (8,148)
Securities lending interest income   38,323   14,853   53,176
Securities lending interest expense   (51,722)   (12,361)   (64,083)
Interest expense   (56,501)   (4,230)   (88,969)  (E)   (149,700)
Guarantee of exercise right privileges   12,824   —   12,824
Equity in losses of unconsolidated subsidiaries   (31,556)   25,303   (6,253)
Other expenses   (8,458)   —   (8,458)

Total Non-Operating   (334,231)   32,546   (130,602)   (432,287)

Income before Income Taxes   1,247,964   360,808   (169,857)   1,438,915
Income tax provision   (532,478)   (164,520)   67,943   (F)   (629,055)

Net Income   $ 715,486   $ 196,288   $ (101,914)   $ 809,860

Earnings Per Share:
Basic   $ 12.18   $ 12.12
Diluted   12.13   12.08

Weighted Average Number of Shares:
Basic   58,738   8,055   (G)   66,793
Diluted   58,967   8,055   (G)   67,022

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR CME GROUP

1. Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is derived from the historical financial statements of CME Group and NYMEX
Holdings. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is prepared using the purchase method of accounting, with CME Group treated as
the acquirer. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined income statements for the year ended December 31, 2008 are presented as if the NYMEX Holdings